

West Pikeland Township 1645 Art School Road Chester Springs, Pennsylvania Agenda BOARD OF SUPERVISORS January 2, 2024, at 7:30 PM

CAI	I TO		FD
ιΔi		UKI	JF K

- II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- III. ELECTED OFFICALS SWEARING IN
- IV. TEMPORARY NOMINATION OF CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
- V. NOMINATION OF CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
- VI. NOMINATION OF VICE CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
- VII. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- VIII. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Monday, December 18, 2023, Board of Supervisors Minutes

IX. CONSENT AGENDA

- a. Approval of Resolution 2024-01 Appointments for 2024
- b. Approval of Resolution 2024-02 Fee Schedule for 2024
- c. Approval of Resolution 2024-03 Depository of Funds
- d. Approval of Resolution 2024-04 Milage Reimbursement
- e. Approval of Resolution 2024-05 Fire Company Designation
- f. Approval of Resolution 2024-06 Designated Ambulance Service
- g. Approval of Resolution 2024-07 Compensation of Township Manager
- h. Approval of Bills

X. PUBLIC COMMENT

XI. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

- a. Open Space Follow-up
- b. Generator
- c. SALT Expansion

XII. NEW BUSINESS

a. 2024 Budget

XIII. ANNOUNCEMENTS

a. The next Board of Supervisors meetings are scheduled for Tuesday, January 16, and Monday, February 5, 2024, at 7:30 PM.

XIV. ADJOURN